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M Gma" Anurag Shukla <anurag23.official@gmail.com>

Fwd: Offer Letter for Joining at Amity University Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior

Dr.Devaki Nandan Sharma <devesh1110@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 1:11 PM

To: anurag23.official@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Dr. Ritu Raj <ricky.rtrj@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, 22 Jul 2022 at 13:10

Subject: Fwd: Offer Letter for Joining at Amity University Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior
To: devesh1110 <devesh1110@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Ritu Raj PhD <rituraj28@outlook.com>

Date: Fri, 22 Jul, 2022, 1:08 PM

Subject: Fwd: Offer Letter for Joining at Amity University Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior
To: Rituraj <ricky.rtrj@gmail.com>

Get Outlook for Android

From: Rajesh Jain <rjain@gwa.amity.edu>

Sent: Wednesday, September 29, 2021 9:50:21 AM

To: rituraj28 <rituraj28@outlook.com>

Cc: Vice Chancellor, AUMP <vcaump@gwa.amity.edu>; Prof (Dr) M P Kaushik <mpkaushik@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr.
Deepa Pandey <dpandey@gwa.amity.edu>; Amanpreet Randhawa <arandhawa@gwa.amity.edu>; Varghese
Mathew <vmathew@gwa.amity.edu>; Registrar Office AUMP <registrarofficeaump@amity.edu>

Subject: Offer Letter for Joining at Amity University Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior

To
Dr. Ritu Raj
(Mobile: 9352446451)

Dear Dr. Ritu Raj,
1. This refers to your application and the subsequent interaction that you had with us.

2. We are pleased to offer you the appointment of Assistant Professor-I, Amity Institute of
Behavioral and Allied Sciences, Amity University Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior.

3. Please acknowledge the acceptance of this offer and join the university as soon as possible.
Also intimate us the date of joining by a return e-mail.

4. You are advised to bring all original documents - all mark sheets, last drawn salary slip, relieving
certificate from the previous employer, experience certificate, copy of address proof, passport size
photographs etc. along with a set of photocopies of the same at the time of joining.
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With best wishes,

Rajesh Jain

Registrar

Amity University Madhya Pradesh
Gwalior

Phone (Office) 0751-2496021
Mob: 8085176757

Thankyou

Dr. Devaki Nandan Sharma

Teaching Faculty

Department of Psychology

DR.Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya Sagar MP
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